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PANZONE Accessible/Aesthetic Consolidation Point 
Enclosure

Part Numbers:  ACE24, ACE48

The following items are included with ACE24/ACE48

(1) Enclosure with CoolBootTM 

Assemblies
(12) #6-20 X 5/8” Phillips 

Self-Drilling Screws
(1) Set of Keys

Enclosure Installation
1.1  Select the installation location ensuring there are no obstacles to interfere with the installation.
1.2  Cut a 10 1/2” X 10 1/2” square into one tile at desired location.  See Figure 1.1.
1.3  Tuck sleeves of CoolBootTM sleeve into enclosure on both sides, then place enclosure into cut hole in tile.  See Figure 1.2.
1.4  Secure enclosure with (12) #6-20 X 5/8” Phillips self-drilling screws.  See Figure 1.3.

Figure 1.1 Figure 1.2
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Figure 1.3

(12) #6-20 X 5/8” 
Phillips self-drilling 
screws

Apply construction 
adhesive to perimeter 
(for improved air seal)
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Faceplate (8X)

Figure 4.1-Front Cross Section

Gather fabric around 
cable bundles when 
cable installation is 

completed

Figure 4.2-Side Cross Section 
with CoolBootTM Assemblies

Modular plate with 
Faceplates

Modular Plate-Installation and Removal Door-Installation and Removal
2.1  To remove modular plate, remove (2) #10-32 X 5/16” screws 
and lift out of enclosure.  See Figure 2.1.
2.2  To install mounting plate, nest tabs on bottom of modular plate 
into tab openings on the bottom bracket, then fasten top flange to 
enclosure using (2) #10-32 X 5/16” screws.  See Figure 2.1.

Figure 2.1 #10-32 X 5/16” screws

Tabs

Tab openings

Side 
removed for 

clarity

To install door, slide tabs on door into openings on top of 
the enclosure.  See Figures 3.1 and 3.2.

Figure 3.1

Tab openings

Figure 3.2

Tabs

Cabling Instructions
Note: Install all cabling in accordance with Articles 300 and 800 of the NEC.
          The load rating of the enclosure is 50 lbs.

Raised Floor Tile




